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Aspiriant Funds
Final 2024 December Income and Capital Gain Distributions1

 1The tax character of all rates is subject to change. The final character of all distributions paid in 2024 will be reported on Form 1099‐DIV, which are anticipated to be mailed to applicable
shareholders in early 2025. Net income and short‐term capital gains distributions are generally treated as ordinary income for U.S. federal income tax purposes. Please consult with your tax
advisor.

 2Shareholders should note that a percentage of ordinary dividends (including short-term capital gains) may be eligible for reduced tax rates as “qualified dividend income” (QDI). Current figures
are estimates. Eligible amounts are reported to shareholders in Box 1b of Form 1099-DIV. Any tax or legal information provided is for general educational purposes only. Investors must consult
their tax advisor or legal counsel for advice and information concerning their individual situation.

Record Date 12/20/2024
Ex-Dividend Date 12/23/2024
Payable Date 12/23/2024

Fund
Ordinary 
Income 

Tax Exempt  
Income

Short-Term     
Cap Gain

Long-Term     
Cap Gain Total 

Ordinary 
Income 

Tax Exempt  
Income

Short-Term     
Cap Gain

Long-Term      
Cap Gain Total 

Income 
Dividends

Short-Term     
Cap Gain

RMMBX $0.0091 $0.0825 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0916 0.10% 0.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.98% 0.00% 0.00%

RMTBX $0.2316 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.2316 2.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.70% 0.00% 0.00%

RMDFX $0.4884 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.4884 4.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.48% 30.00% 0.00%

RMEAX $0.2409 $0.0000 $0.0534 $0.8908 $1.1851 1.44% 0.00% 0.32% 5.32% 7.08% 80.00% 0.00%

XARAX $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.1177 $0.1292 $0.2469 0.00% 0.00% 1.08% 1.19% 2.27% 0.00% 0.00%

XACAX $0.3704 $0.0000 $0.0791 $0.8508 $1.3003 3.12% 0.00% 0.67% 7.17% 10.95% 0.00% 100.00%

Per Share As a Percentage of NAV
Estimated QDI 
Percentage2


Table



						Per Share 										As a Percentage of NAV										QDI Percentage2

				Fund		Ordinary Income 		Tax Exempt  Income		Short-Term     Cap Gain		Long-Term     Cap Gain 		Total 		Ordinary Income 		Tax Exempt  Income		Short-Term     Cap Gain		Long-Term      Cap Gain 		Total 		Income Dividends		Short-Term     Cap Gain

				RMMBX		$0.0246		$0.0636		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0882		0.26%		0.67%		0.00%		0.00%		0.93%		0.00%		0.00%

				RMTBX		$0.1679		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.1679		1.93%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		1.93%		0.00%		0.00%

				RMDFX		$0.3797		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.3797		3.58%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		3.58%		31.61%		0.00%

				RMEAX		$0.4648		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.3043		$0.7691		3.10%		0.00%		0.00%		2.03%		5.13%		81.02%		0.00%

				XARAX		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%

				XACAX		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0093		$0.1764		$0.1857		0.00%		0.00%		0.09%		1.69%		1.78%		0.00%		100.00%



																										^^^^^

																										Manual entries in columns L and M

				Column width (without QDI):

				B		11.55

				C to L		16.09



				Column width (with QDI):

				B		11.55

				C to N		13





Sheet1

		Record Date		12/20/24

		Ex-Dividend Date		12/23/24

		Payable Date		12/23/24





Support

				Shares Outstanding		Ordinary Income		Ordinary Income/Share		Range (per share)				Tax Exempt Income		Tax Exempt Income/Share		Range (per share)				ST Cap Gain		ST Cap Gain/Share		Range (per share)				LT Cap Gain		LT Cap Gain/Share		Range (per share)				Total Distribution/Share

		RMMBX		114,461,327.790		2,815,749		0.0246		0.0200		0.0300		7,279,740		0.0636		0.0600		0.0700		- 0		0.0000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.0882		0.10

		RMTBX		25,384,604.717		4,262,075		0.1679		0.1600		0.1700		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.1679		0.17

		RMDFX		127,612,327.204		48,454,401		0.3797		0.3700		0.3900		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.3797		0.39

		RMEAX		97,290,387.763		45,220,572		0.4648		0.4600		0.4800		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		29,605,465		0.3043		0.3000		0.3200		0.7691		0.80

		XARAX		17,162,278.643		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		XACAX		13,010,071.136		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.0100		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		120,993.66		0.0093		- 0		- 0		2,294,977		0.1764		0.0300		0.0500		0.1857		0.06



										Ordinary Income Range (% of NAV)								Tax Exempt Income Range (% of NAV)								ST Cap Gain Range (% of NAV)								LT Cap Gain Range (% of NAV)				Total Distribution Range (% of NAV)

		RMMBX		1,083,492,814.26						0.26%								0.67%								0.00%								0.00%				0.93%

		RMTBX		220,396,348.32						1.93%								0.00%								0.00%								0.00%				1.93%

		RMDFX		1,352,655,643.35						3.58%								0.00%								0.00%								0.00%				3.58%

		RMEAX		1,458,692,685.49						3.10%								0.00%								0.00%								2.03%				5.13%

		XARAX		170,282,048.00						0.00%								0.00%								0.00%								0.00%				0.00%

		XACAX		135,464,323.00						0.00%								0.00%								0.09%								1.69%				1.78%






Table



						Per Share 										As a Percentage of NAV										Estimated QDI Percentage2

				Fund		Ordinary Income 		Tax Exempt  Income		Short-Term     Cap Gain		Long-Term     Cap Gain 		Total 		Ordinary Income 		Tax Exempt  Income		Short-Term     Cap Gain		Long-Term      Cap Gain 		Total 		Income Dividends		Short-Term     Cap Gain

				RMMBX		$0.0091		$0.0825		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0916		0.10%		0.88%		0.00%		0.00%		0.98%		0.00%		0.00%

				RMTBX		$0.2316		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.2316		2.70%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		2.70%		0.00%		0.00%

				RMDFX		$0.4884		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.4884		4.48%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		4.48%		30.00%		0.00%

				RMEAX		$0.2409		$0.0000		$0.0534		$0.8908		$1.1851		1.44%		0.00%		0.32%		5.32%		7.08%		80.00%		0.00%

				XARAX		$0.0000		$0.0000		$0.1177		$0.1292		$0.2469		0.00%		0.00%		1.08%		1.19%		2.27%		0.00%		0.00%

				XACAX		$0.3704		$0.0000		$0.0791		$0.8508		$1.3003		3.12%		0.00%		0.67%		7.17%		10.95%		0.00%		100.00%



																										^^^^^

																										Manual entries in columns L and M

				Column width (without QDI):

				B		11.55

				C to L		16.09



				Column width (with QDI):

				B		11.55

				C to N		13





Sheet1

		Record Date		12/20/24

		Ex-Dividend Date		12/23/24

		Payable Date		12/23/24





Support

				Shares Outstanding		Ordinary Income		Ordinary Income/Share		Range (per share)				Tax Exempt Income		Tax Exempt Income/Share		Range (per share)				ST Cap Gain		ST Cap Gain/Share		Range (per share)				LT Cap Gain		LT Cap Gain/Share		Range (per share)				Total Distribution/Share

		RMMBX		132,740,022.742		1,207,934		0.0091		0.0100		0.0100		10,951,052		0.0825		0.0700		0.0900		- 0		0.0000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.0916		0.10

		RMTBX		33,563,195.997		7,773,236		0.2316		0.1500		0.1780		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.2316		0.18

		RMDFX		94,442,371.045		46,125,654		0.4884		0.4000		0.5000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0.4884		0.50

		RMEAX		82,265,027.302		19,817,645		0.2409		0.2000		0.2500		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,392,952		0.0534		0.0500		0.0600		73,281,686		0.8908		0.8000		0.9000		1.1851		1.21

		XARAX		17,325,910.770		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,039,260		0.1177		- 0		- 0		2,238,508		0.1292		- 0		- 0		0.2469		- 0

		XACAX		12,638,675.393		4,681,365		0.3704		0.2000		0.3000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		999,719		0.0791		0.0700		0.0900		10,752,985		0.8508		0.9000		1.0000		1.3003		1.39



				TB Net Assets						Ordinary Income Range (% of NAV)								Tax Exempt Income Range (% of NAV)								ST Cap Gain Range (% of NAV)								LT Cap Gain Range (% of NAV)				Total Distribution Range (% of NAV)

		RMMBX		1,247,011,430.56						0.10%								0.88%								0.00%								0.00%				0.98%

		RMTBX		287,538,924.65						2.70%								0.00%								0.00%								0.00%				2.70%

		RMDFX		1,029,798,629.83						4.48%								0.00%								0.00%								0.00%				4.48%

		RMEAX		1,376,744,804.64						1.44%								0.00%								0.32%								5.32%				7.08%

		XARAX		188,679,168.29						0.00%								0.00%								1.08%								1.19%				2.27%

		XACAX		150,021,076.91						3.12%								0.00%								0.67%								7.17%				10.95%
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